

**Changes to legislation:** Marine and Coastal Access Act 2009, Paragraph 10 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 25 July 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

## SCHEDULES

### SCHEDULE 16 **E+W**

#### MIGRATORY AND FRESHWATER FISH: CONSEQUENTIAL AND SUPPLEMENTARY AMENDMENTS

##### *Salmon and Freshwater Fisheries Act 1975 (c. 51)*

- 10 (1) Section 26 (limitation of fishing licences) is amended as follows.
- (2) In subsection (1), for “the Minister” substitute “ the appropriate national authority ”.
- (3) In subsection (2)—
- (a) for “the Minister” substitute “ the appropriate national authority ”;
  - (b) for “he” (in both places) substitute “ that authority ”;
  - (c) for “his” substitute “that authority's”;
  - (d) for “him” substitute “ that authority ”.
- (4) In subsection (3)—
- (a) for “The Minister” substitute “ The appropriate national authority ”;
  - (b) for “him” substitute “ that authority ”;
  - (c) for “he” substitute “ that authority ”.
- (5) In subsection (6)—
- (a) for “The Minister” substitute “ The appropriate national authority ”;
  - (b) for “him” substitute “ that authority ”;
  - (c) for “he” substitute “ that authority ”.
- (6) In subsection (7)—
- (a) for “the Minister”, in the first place, substitute “ the appropriate national authority ”;
  - (b) for “the Minister”, in the second place, substitute “ that authority ”.

#### **Commencement Information**

**11** Sch. 16 para. 10 in force at 1.1.2011 by S.I. 2010/298, art. 2, Sch. para. 13

**Changes to legislation:**

Marine and Coastal Access Act 2009, Paragraph 10 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 25 July 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:**

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 58(5A) inserted by [2024 asc 3 Sch. 3 para. 10\(2\)](#)
- s. 72A(2A) inserted by [2023 c. 55 s. 232\(2\)\(d\)](#)
- s. 72A(6)(a) words in s. 72A(6) renumbered as s. 72A(6)(a) by [2023 c. 55 s. 232\(2\)\(f\)\(i\)](#)
- s. 72A(6)(a) words inserted by [2023 c. 55 s. 232\(2\)\(f\)\(ii\)](#)
- s. 72A(6)(b) and word inserted by [2023 c. 55 s. 232\(2\)\(f\)\(iii\)](#)
- s. 243A inserted by [2024 asc 3 s. 110](#)
- Sch. 6 para. 1(2)(da) inserted by [2023 c. 55 Sch. 8 para. 31\(2\)\(a\)](#)